504518152 08/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4564857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
B.G. NEGEV TECHNOLOGIES AND APPLICATIONS LTD.	07/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECRETSKYDB LTD
Street Address:	77 HA'ENERGIA STREET
City:	BEER-SHEVA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	8470912

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15543925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9175803275

Email: CMEDINA@FENWICK.COM
Correspondent Name: DANIEL R. BROWNSTONE
Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP
Address Line 2: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNATIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32163-37891/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. BROWNSTONE, REG. NO. 46581	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. Brownstone 46581/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=37891_Assignment_BG-Secretsky#page1.tif

PATENT 504518152 REEL: 043388 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

B.G. NEGEV TECHNOLOGIES AND APPLICATIONS LTD., a company organized and existing under the laws of Israel and having an address of P.O.B. 653, 8410501 Beer Sheva, Israel, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire rights, title and interest in and to International Application no. PCT/IL2016/050044, filed on 14 January, 2016 and having the title: "SECRET SHARED RANDOM ACCESS MACHINE" (hereinafter: "the Patent");

AND WHEREAS.

SECRETSKYDB LTD, a company organized and existing under the laws of Israel and having its usual place of business at 77 Ha'Energia Street, 8470912 Beer-Sheva Israel, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the rights, title and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE,

in consideration of one US Dollar (US\$1.00.-) to said Assignor in hands paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its full and exclusive right to the entire right, title and interest in the Patent set forth, and any patent applications claiming priority therefrom, including any PCT and other patents/patent applications derived from said Patent set forth, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention. and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and claiming priority therefrom in all the countries in the world, including international patent applications filed according to the PCT and all national/regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon. Assignor also does hereby covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring the said Patent to said Assignee or its assigns, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the Assignment of the Patent, the expenses incidental to said registration to be borne and paid by said Assignee. The term of this deed override conflicting terms, if any of any other deed or document executed by the Assignor.

The Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below.

Accepted and agreed:

B.G. NEGEV TECHNOLOGIES AND APPLICATIONS LTD.

(signature & stamp)

By: Netta COHEN,

C.E.O.

B.G. Negev Technologies and Applications Ltd.

6 July, 2017

ID: 510785207

#2855981

PATENT REEL: 043388 FRAME: 0517